

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 728 OF 2010

ANU RUDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANT RUDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 351 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj RaniDhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep K.Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Achint Ranjan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice for respondents in both the transfer petitions and seeks time to file counter affidavit and vakalatnama. The petitioner is directed to serve advance copy of it on him against proper acknowledgment which is to be put on record to avoid issuance of further notice. Counsel to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before 6th December, 2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

dk